1.7 1.86 1.80 1.77 1.68 1.62
1.8 1.97 1.91 1.87 1.77 1.71

Source: Company data, RBS forecasts

Table 5 : AIB valuation (€)

P/TCE multiple (x)
 12 13 14 15 16

0.6 1.13 1.09 1.05 1.02 0.98
0.8 1.51 1.45 1.40 1.36 1.31
1 1.88 1.82 1.75 1.69 1.64

1.2 2.26 2.18 2.11 2.03 1.96
1.4 2.64 2.54 2.46 2.37 2.29

Source: Company data, RBS forecasts

We believe it is critical to point out that the number of shares used in our TCE/ps calculation
assumes that all new capital is raised at the current market price. The implicit assumption is that
every shareholder takes up his right and/or that the government preference shares are converted
at the current market price. In the event that this were not to be the case (eg, if there was a
substantial discount and/or if current investors chose not to exercise their right to participate in the
capital raising or if the shares rallied strongly in the other direction), our target price would have to
be adjusted accordingly. We provide sensitivity tables below to illustrate the potential wide range
of outcomes based on share price movement.

Table 6 : BOI sensitivity

Discount/premium to current share price # shares out Diluted TCEp/s
50% 2,314 1.33
25% 2,539 1.21
0% 2,876 1.07

-25% 3,439 0.90
-50% 4,564 0.68

Source: Company data, RBS estimates

Table 7 : AIB sensitivity

Discount/premium to current share price # shares out Diluted TCEp/s
50% 3,266 3.17
25% 3,683 2.81
0% 4,309 2.40

-25% 5,353 1.94
-50% 7,439 1.39

Source: Company data, RBS estimates

5

Banks | Investment View | 7 April 2010

6

Conclusion
While we accept that a degree of uncertainty and high execution risk remains over the coming
months, we believe this provides a buying opportunity for investors interested in 46% upside
potential. We believe AIB has the potential to re-rate from current levels to €1.75.

AIB, in our view, should deliver on its two material asset disposals by YE10 for a sum of €3.9bn,
and it should generate an RoTCE in-line with its CoE by 2012F. As such, we believe the current
level of discount is unwarranted.